

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (MODIFICATION OF ORDER) NO.
1203 of 2024**

=====

RAJENDRAKUMAR MADHAVLAL VAKHARIYA

Versus

VIJAYPRAKASH BHAGWATI PRASAD THAKORE & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ARPIT A KAPADIA(3974) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR HARDIK MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 14/08/2024

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. Arpit A. Kapadia, learned advocate for the applicant.

Rule, returnable on 19/09/2024. Respondent no.1 be served through local police station. Learned APP waives service of notice of Rule on behalf of respondent-State.

In the meantime, ad-interim relief in terms of paragraph 7(C) is granted.

(GITA GOPI,J)

ILA